
40
0m

400m

400m

300m

300m

300m

20
0m

200m

200m

100m
100

m

800m

80
0m

700m

700m

700m

60
0m

600m

600m

50
0
m

500m

500m500m

4400
00mm

8800
00mm

770000mm

550000mm

80
0m

700m

500m

000mm0m

6600606 00mm

5500505 00000 mm

600m

500m

4400
00mm

330000mm
333300303 00mm

40
0m

3300m

00mm00mmmmm0mm

3

m

mm0mm0mm

777

mm

mm

m

m

33333333

mmm

ne
ct

or

Little Bluff Trai l

U
pper

Brew
is Trai l

ail

Mo
rgi

es

M
ys

te
ry

DH

Millstream Trail

Cabin
Trail

O
ld

Fo
rk

s 
Tr

ai
l

S
par Tree Road

M
ea

tS
w

ea
t sMMo

rgrgr ii

Jerse
y

S
hore

Cypress East ClimbTra
il

Up
pe

r M
ys

te
ry

D
H

M
e

Skyline Trail

Cypress Bowl Rd.

70
0m

60
0m

600m

100m

20
0m

10
0m 500m

5
00m

400m

400m

300m

30
0m

300m

200m

200
m

200m

20
0m

100
m

7700
00mm

6600
00mm

660000mm

550000mm

55
00

5
0

5
00m

440000mm

440000mm

33

2200202
00mm

70
0m

60
0m

600m

500m

5
00m

400m

400m
3

20
0m

33000000 m300m

2200
00mm0m0

220000
mm

20000000 mm

20
0m

200
m

200m

3300
00

30
0000
mm0m

110000
mm

100
m

mm

m

00000000

mmmmm

M
us

hr
oo

m
Tra

il

Cabin

T ra il

Pi
nc

h
Fl

at
Al

le
y

In
cl

in
e

Co
rk

sc
re

w

Sa lvation

Th
re

e
Ch

op
 T

ra
il

Cabin
Trail

Upp
er

Old Buck
(Hik

in g

On
ly

)

Al
llle

y

CB
C

T

Dirty Diap
ers

Da
le'sTra i l

sh
rrrooror

Ar
ou

nd
th

e Co
rner

Pow

er Line

Old Buck Trail Ac cess

Baden P owell Trail

Tra
il

Pin
gu

Rain

D
an

ce
r

Trail

Trail

O
ld

Bu
ck

Baden

P owell (Bikeable)

r Linee
Powerline Access Trail

Tra
il

m

Ba den Po
wel

lTrail

Ind
ian River C onn

ector Pat h

Br
idl

e Pa
th

- To
 EmpressByp

a ss

lilarararTTrTTW
ater Frontnn

Tra
il

B

Up
p

er
Ri

ch
ar

d
Ju

ry
n 

Tr
ai

l

s
Trail

Perimeter Trail

Mary
 Ki

rk
Ac

ce
ss

Tr

ail

mmm

Berkley Loop

ar
al

le

Canyon CreekClim
b

Appli cator

BB

Slash

Ri
dg

e
Ru

nn

er

W
ill's Way

Can
yo

n
C

re
ek

W
es

t

High
School League

Jo
hn

Deer

B
oogie

Nights

Fi
sh

erm

an
's

 T
ra

il 
(S

ou
th

)

Hyannis Trail

Blair Range Trail

Tr
ail

ha
rd Ju

ryn
 Acc

es
s

Can
ynyn
on

C

Lea
Baden Powell(H IKEONLY )

Bo
ttl

eto
p

Bo
og

ie
m

a n

ilili

N
ed

's

Ato
m

ic
Du

stbin

Pango
r

il

sss

B
rid le P ath

Se
ve

re
d

D

Greenland

Forever After

lee

Salam
and e rRap id Transit

C
on

ne
ct

or
to

B
o

tt
let

op

Ho
mestead

Tr
ai

l

pl

RTCon
nector

ap iddidi

S

Mystery Creek
Tr

ai
l

Fern
G

ully

D ic
ki

e

Fisherm
an's

Trail (To Homestead)

y
Tr

ai
l

n

P
ee

n

Goo
dS

i r
M

ar
tin

Penny

Lane

R & R Clim
b

Cam

bod
i a

800m

700m

70
0m

600m

600m

600m

500m

500m

500m

400m

400m

400m

300m

300m

300m

200m

200m

880000mm

770000mm

7700
00mm

660000mm

660000mm

550000mm

50000mm

440000mm

44000mm

330000mm

330000mm

800m

700m

70
0m

600m

600m

500m

500m

4000m

4 0m

300m

300m

220000mm220000mm200m

33030000000000000mm0mmmm

mm0mm
00 444444444400040

400040

3300300000m0mmmmm

0000000

0000

Fl oppy Bu

nn
y

UpperG
riffen

Q
uarry

Bi g
St

up
id

m
M

id
d le

Griffen

Uppepepepe G
rriirirrir ffffe

Roadside Attraction

Th
e

Sk

ul
l

ynn Loop
Trail

Doran Pa
rk

Mi
ll Street

Sc
ho

ol Fielde

Im
o

n ator
IImmImI

Lynn Headwa

Varley
Trail

Lo
w

er
Gr

iff en

ooooooooo
lolo Fil Fil eldeooo

McNa ir
Pa

rk

Pow

Tr
ai

l

L

Ly
nn

Loop Trail

Kir k ford

Pile
of Rocks

5

Lower Per Gynt

LG
M

H

Ma

ck
ay

Cree

k T

rail

Ca
sc

ad
es

U
pp

er
D

re
am

w
ea

ve
r

6000000Ex
ecutioner

888

PeerG

ynt

Baden
Po

w
ell Tra

il

d BCMC Trail Dream
weaver

C r ink um
Cr

an
ku

m

7th Secret

RRRRRooooooadssssssdsd iiiiiiiide Ae Ae
ttrac

rac

trac

t

tiooooo

Mou
nt

ai
n

Hi
gh

w
ay

Upp
er Oilcan

Cedar Tree
Tra i l

Boo
kw

us
M

Le

pp

ar
d

Sk
yl

in
e 

Tr
ai

l

oao

Ward
en

s 
H

ik
e

de

Rambl e On

Exx
eee

x
e

xx
e

x
cu

erer
D

re
a

BadenPowell (Hiking Only)

D'Yer Mak'er

Pipeline
Lad

ies

Only

St.G
eorges

(N
o

Bikes)

Low
er

La
die

s

Up
pe

r Cr
ip

pl
e

rGr
an

ni
es

Gr
arar
nn

ss

N

5

o

Bade n Powell (From me Sectio
n)

Ex
pr

es
so

Skid Road

Mo

squito Creek
Tr

ai
l (

up
pe

r)

Powerline Trail

00mm0mDig
ger

00m03000300000000000003Bra emarTrail

Place

St Mary's

St M ary's

Marrryryr srr

Low
er

D i
gg

er

Powerline Trail

M
os

qu
it

o 
Cr

ee
k 

Tr
ai

lw
ay

Up
pe

rM
os

qu
ito

Cr
ee

k
Tr

ai
l

n

gggggggg Lo
we

r
Cr

ip
p

le
r

kekek

kk

y

Dreamweaver

aaa

oaadd

e S

Lo
wer

Exp

re
ss

o ryryr

DempseyConnectorDD

St Albans
Park

omm

Dempsey

Bound
ary

The North Shore Mountain Bike Association 
(NSMBA) maintains 68,593 m of trails 

on Fromme, Seymour, and Cypress.

59,051 m of that is Downhill Singletrack!
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Fromme is considered as the crown jewel of the Shore. 
Surprises around every corner!

Seymour contains a diversity of trails mirroring the wide diversity of terrain.Cypress is famous for the fastest, roughest downhills on the North Shore.

• DOUBLE BLACK DIAMOND DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK: expert only - technical features,   

exposure, mandatory jumps and drops

• BLACK DIAMOND TECH DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK: advanced technical trails with   

challenging rock gardens, drops, and steep technical descents

• BLACK DIAMOND FLOW DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK: advanced fl ow trails with larger jumps, 

berms, and fast sections requiring speed confi dence

• BLUE SQUARE TECH DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK: intermediate technical with moderate 

rocks, roots, smaller drops

• BLUE SQUARE FLOW DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK: intermediate fl ow with moderate berms, 

small jumps, rolling features

• GREEN CIRCLE DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK: beginner-friendly with gentle gradients and 

minimal technical features
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FROMME METRES OF GRADED DOWNHILL SINGLETRACKCYPRESS METRES OF GRADED DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK SEYMOUR METRES OF GRADED DOWNHILL SINGLETRACK

SANCTIONED NORTH SHORE TRAILS SPLIT BY TRAIL GRADE (M)

BLACK TECH 38.8%

BLUE TECH 25.9%

DOUBLE BLACK 17.5%

GREEN TRAILS 8.9%

BLUE FLOW 6.9%

BLACK FLOW 38.8%

NORTH SHORE TRAILS
Built by generations of volunteers, the shore is known worldwide. 


